Government of Jammu & Kashmir UT Office of the Financial Commissioner (Revenue), J&K

Website: www.ikfcr.nic.in -mail ikfinancialcr@gmail.com

Subject: IT Cell in FCR office -posting thereof.

ORDER NO: 267 - FC (Rev) of 2022

DATED: 18.10. 2022

In the interest of administration, Ms. Neha, Naib Tehsildar, Kootah, Tehsil Hiranagar, District Kathua is hereby transferred and posted in the office of the Financial Commissioner Revenue, J&K with immediate effect. Her services shall be utilized in the IT Cell in the office of FCR.

Further, one post of Naib Tehsildar, from overall cadre strength of Naib-Tehsildars, is transferred to this office for drawal of salary.

By order of the Financial Commissioner Revenue J&K.

Pawan Kotwal (JKAS)

Administrative Officer

with Financial Commissioner Revenue

J&K

No: FC(A)30-II/Misc/2019

Copy to the:-

Dated:18.10.2022

- 1. Commissioner Secretary to Govt, Revenue Department J&K.
- 2. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner, Kathua.
- 4. Concerned for immediate compliance.
- 5. Incharge website for upload the information on the website of FCR.
- 6. P.A to FCR, for the information of Financial Commissioner Revenue, J&K.
- 7. Order File.